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A30VL- THIS LINE ."OR DIVISION USc ONI.V 

^ £06 Of*raJr,nj LLC 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 

\i W MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION « ^ 

- Engineering Bureau - J; f j f f i *' SC Fgc/jZirCil $ 

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[ N S L - N o n - S t a n d a r d L o c a t i o n ] [ N S P - N o n - S t a n d a r d P r o r a t i o n U n i t ] [ S D - S i m u l t a n e o u s D e d i c a t i o n ] 

[ D H C - D o w n h o l e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ C T B - L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ P L C - P o o l / L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[PC-Poo l C o m m i n g l i n g ] [OLS - O f f - L e a s e S t o r a g e ] [ O L M - O f f - L e a s e M e a s u r e m e n t ] 

[ W F X - W a t e r f l o o d E x p a n s i o n ] - [ P M X - P r e s s u r e M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[SWD-Sa l t W a t e r D i s p o s a l ] [ I P I - l n j e c t i o n P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 

[ E O R - Q u a l i f i e d E n h a n c e d Oi l R e c o v e r y C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [ P P R - P o s i t i v e P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 

[ i ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[Al Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
j Bj Comminslinu - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[Cl Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • 1PI • EOPv • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[21 NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not. Apply 

[A] LJ Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] Q Offse: Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] [_} Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

I'D] [_j Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands. Slate Land Office 

[E] Q For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] • Waivers-are Attached 

[31 SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

14] CERTIFICATION: I hersbv certify that the infonnation submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
aophcation until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Date 

e-mail Address 



Page 1 of 1 

Brooks, David K., EMNRD 

To: 

Subject: 

Sent: 

From: Phyllis Edwards [PEdwards@conchoresources.com] 

Tuesday, October 21, 2008 12:41 PM 

Brooks, David K., EMNRD 

Request to aimend NSL 5911 

Attachments: scan.pdf 

Dear Mr. Brooks, 

Attached is NSL 5911 for the J C Federal 27, 1190 FSL & 990 FWL, Section 22, T17S, R32E, UL M 
along with Bureau of Land Management sundry and updated plat requesting to move the location to 
1240 FSL & 990 FWL, Section 22, T17S, R32E, UL M. 

This move was requested by the Bureau of Land Management. 

Would it be possible to amend NSL 5911 to reflect this location move? 

Thanks so much, 

TfujCGs 'Edwards 

Regulatory Analyst 

COG Operating LLC 

Fasken Tower II 

550 W. Texas Avenue, Suite 1300 

Midland, TX 79701 

432-685-4340 P 

432-685-4399 F 

pedwards@conchoresources.com 

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 

10/27/2008 



NewM e x i c o 

Joanna Prukop 
Cabinet Secretary 
Reese Fullerton 

Governor 

Deputy Cabinet Secretary 

Bill Richardson 

Mark Fesmire 
Division Director 
Oil Conservation Division 

September 3, 2008 

COG Operating LLC 
Attn: Ms. Phyllis A. Edwards 
Fasken Center, Tower I I 
550 West Texas Ave., Suite 1300 

— -Midiand. TX 79701 

Re: J C Federal Well No. 27 
API No. 30-025-
Unit M, Section 22-17S-32E 
Lea County 

Dear Ms Edwards: 

Reference is made to the following: 

(a) your application (administrative application reference No. pKVR08-
19734299) submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (the Division) in 
Santa Fe, New Mexico on July 14, 2008, and 

(b) the Division's records pertinent to this request.* 

COG Operating LLC (COG) has requested to drill the above-referenced well at an 
unorthodox oil well location, 1190 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the West line (Unit 
M) of Section 22, Township 17 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M., in Lea County, New Mexico. 
The SW/4 SW/4 of Section 22 will be dedicated to this well in order to form a standard 40-acre 
spacing unit in the West Maljamar-Yeso Pool (44500). This pool is governed by statewide Rule 
104.B(1), which provides for 40-acre units, with wells located at least 330 feet from a unit outer 
boundary. This location is less than 330 feet from the northern unit boundary. 

Your application has been duly filed under the provisions of Division Rules 104.F and 
1210.A(2). 

It is our understanding that you are seeking this location for topographic reasons, due to 
sand dunes. 

Administrative Order NSL-5911 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive 
* Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

* Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462* http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us 
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It is also understood that notice of this application to offsetting operators or owners is 
unnecessary because of common ownership. 

Pursuant to the authority conferred by Division Rule 104.F(2), the above-described 
unorthodox location is; hereby approved. 

This approval is subject to your being in compliance with all other applicable Division 
rules, including, but not limited to Division Rule 40. 

Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division 
may deem necessary. 

•Sincerely-, 

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E. 
Director 

MEF/db 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 
United States Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad 



, ^ i n n & 5 UNITED STATES 
(Apni 2W4) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Oo not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandoned well. Use Form 3160 - 3 (APD) for such proposals. 

FORM APPROVED 
OMBNo. 10OWI37 

• Expires: March 31,2007 
, ^ i n n & 5 UNITED STATES 
(Apni 2W4) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Oo not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandoned well. Use Form 3160 - 3 (APD) for such proposals. 

5. Lease Serial No. 
NMLC-029509B 

, ^ i n n & 5 UNITED STATES 
(Apni 2W4) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Oo not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandoned well. Use Form 3160 - 3 (APD) for such proposals. 

6 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instructions on reverse side. 7. [fUnit or CA/Agrcement, Name and/or No. 

l.TypeotWell _ , , 
r/]OilWellDD •GasWeiian Other 

7. [fUnit or CA/Agrcement, Name and/or No. 

l.TypeotWell _ , , 
r/]OilWellDD •GasWeiian Other 8. Well Name and Na 

J C FEDERAL #27 
2. Name of Operator c o c ^ LLC 

8. Well Name and Na 
J C FEDERAL #27 

2. Name of Operator c o c ^ LLC 
9. API Well No. 

30-025-3a Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 
550 W. Texas Ave., Suite 1300 Midland, TX 79701 432-685-4340 

9. API Well No. 
30-025-3a Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 

550 W. Texas Ave., Suite 1300 Midland, TX 79701 432-685-4340 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 
MALJAMAR, YESO WEST 44500 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T., .ft, hi, or Survey Description) 

1190' FSL & 990' FWL, SEC. 22, T17S, R32E, UnitM 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 
MALJAMAR, YESO WEST 44500 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T., .ft, hi, or Survey Description) 

1190' FSL & 990' FWL, SEC. 22, T17S, R32E, UnitM 
11. County or Parish, State 

LEA, NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

GDNotice of Intent 

[ZD Subsequent Report 

1 1 Final Abandonment Notice 

CD Acidize 
[ZJ Alter Casing 

CD Casing Repair 

C3 Change Plans 

1 1 Convert to Injection 

CD Deepen £—1 Production (Start/Resume) 

C ] Fracture Treat CD Reclamation 

CI] New Construction CD Recomplete 

CU Plug and Abandon D Temporarily Abandon 

CTJ Plug Back CD Water Disposal 

•wate r Shut-Off 

d w e l l Integrity 

LZ] Other 
MOVE 

LOCATION 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed woik and approximate duration thereof. 
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has 
determined that the site is ready f x final inspection) 

The present location for thin well is: 1190' FSL & 990' FWL, SEC. 22, T17S, R32E, Unit M 

The Bureau of Land Management requested that the location be moved to: 
1240' FSL & 990' FWL, SEC. 22, T17S, R32E, Unit M 

Attached Is the updated plat reflecting this location move. 

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct 
Name (Printed/Typed) 

Phyllis Edwards Title Regulatory Analyst 

09/29/2008 

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE 

Approved by_ Title Date 
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or 
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 

Office 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction, 

(Instructions on page 2) 

IT 



DISTRICT I 
1S26 N. FRENCH DR., HOBBS, MM M240 

DISTRICT II 
1301 « . QR1KD AVENUE. AKTCSU. KM 84210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Mo Brazos Rd.. AlUc. NM 87410 

DISTRICT IV 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Mineral* tad Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised October 12, 2005 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease — 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 
API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

30-025- 3 7,2 ^ 44500 I1ALJAMAR; YESO, WEST 
Property Code Property Name Well Number 

302508 JC FEDERAL 27 
OGRID No. Operator Nune Blevatlon 

229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 4030' 

Surface Location 

U l or lot No. 

M 
Section 

22 
Township 

17-S 

Ranje 

32-E 
U t Idn Feet f rom the 

1240 
North/South line 

SOUTH 
Peet f rom the 

990 
Bast/Vest line 

WEST 
County 

LEA 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot No. Section Township Ranfe Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet f rom the East/Vest line Count; 

Dedicated Acres 

40 

Joint or In f i l l Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

+ - -GEODETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 27 NME 

Y=661101.9 N 
X=676413.2 E 

LAT.=32.816140' N 
LONG. = 103.759108' W 

A-

4029.9' 4014.4 
600' | 

4tt -990 ? §. 

4049.5' 

T 
4033.2' 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thet the information 

herein im true end complete to the boat of 
my knowledge end belief, end thet thie 
organisation either owns e working interest 
or unleased mineral interest in the tend 
including the proposed bottom hole location 
or has a right to drill this well at this 
location pursuant to a oontrect with an 
owner of such mineral or working interest 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or e 
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 
by the division. 

Sfg^Cure Date 

Phyllis A. Edwards ' 
Printed Name 

Regulatory Analyst 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify thet the well location 
shown on this plat was plotted from field 
notes of actual surveys made by me or 
under my supervision, end that the same is 
true and correct to the best of my belief. 

SEPJSft 
Date SurfeVed- Q 

Sigmatur^ At «eSi fol 

: % £ ^ # 2 3 / 5 8 | JC 

Profaes i£r^ l . : SurV«yj t£39 

SO}-./ ^ -

Certificate No. GARY EIDSON 
RONALD J. EIDSON 


